

No. AU/SPE/115/12

Date 17 – 08 - 2022

To

The Principals

All Affiliated and permitted Colleges

Sub.: Invitation of Entry for Participation in the 8th Inter-College Football (Men)
Tournament 2022-23

Sir / Madam

It is a great pleasure to inform you that the Assam University Sports Board is organizing the 8th Inter-College Football (Men) Tournament 2022-23 at the University Football Field.

I, on behalf of the Sports Board, extend a very cordial welcome to your Institutional team to participate in the said **tournament scheduled to be held from 19**th **September 2022**.

Last Date of Receipt of Entry : 07 - 09 - 2022 Entry Fee:- : ₹ 1000/-

Kindly send your Entry in the enclosed format (Annexure A) and Entry Fee as per above in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favour of **Finance Officer**, **Assam University**, **Silchar** so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before 7 September 2022. Entry form may also be obtained/downloaded from the University website **www.aus.ac.in**.

Detailed information / fixture of the tournament shall be communicated in due course of time. For any further inquiry, kindly contact at Mobile no. 9435566216 on all working days.

Encl. Entry form

Yours sincerely

Deputy Director (S & PE) and Secretary, AU Sports Board

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to VC for kind information of the Vice Chancellor
- 2. Registrar / Finance Officer
- 3. Director, CDC / Director, Sports Board / Director, IQAC
- 4. Director, Computer Centre with a request to upload the same in the University Website
- 5. Deputy Registrar, AU Diphu Campus with a request to send the AU Diphu Campus team in the tournament.
- 6. DSW / Proctor
- 7. PRO with a request to publish the circular in the local newspapers as a news item.

Secretary, AU Sports Board

THE 8th INTER-COLLEGE FOOTBALL (MEN) TOURNAMENT 2022

1.	Name of the Participating Institution	·
	with full postal address	
2.	Name of the Contact Person	
	e-mail ID	
	Mobile No.	
3.	Name of the Team Manager / Coach	
	e-mail ID	
	Mobile No.	
4.	Details of the Entry Fee (Demand Draft)	No
		Date
		Bank
Office Date :	Seal	Signature of the Principal with seal

The Entry form should be accompanied by **non-refundable DD** for ₹.1000/- drawn in favour of the Finance Officer, Assam University, Silchar payable at Silchar.